

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-5035

Growth Management Department

300 Sixth Street

Marcia Elkins, Growth Management Director Growth Management Department city web: www.rcgov.org

Fax: 605-394-6636 e-mail: marcia.elkins@rcgov.org

Phone: 605-394-4120

MEMORANDUM

TO: Legal and Finance Committee

FROM: Marcia Elkins, Growth Management Director

DATE: January 5, 2011

RE: Contract Amendment for the Piedmont Elementary School Traffic Impact Study

Attached for your review and approval is a contract amendment for the Piedmont Elementary School Traffic Impact Study. The contract began in April 2010 with a anticipated completion date of July 31, 2011. The contract inadvertently listed the completion date listed as July 2010. This amendment corrects the completion date.

<u>Staff Recommendation</u>: Staff recommends approval of the contract amendment for the Piedmont Elementary School Traffic Impact Study.

